
 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 

PRODUCTFICHE – FICHE PRODUIT -  SPECIFICATION PRODUCT  

 

1. Algemene informatie – Information général – General information 
 

VORIG ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE précédent  / 
Previous Ref. No.  ACE  

ARTIKELNR. ACE / N° Art. ACE / Ref. ACE SP02152 

OMSCHRIJVING / Description / Description 
Deksel PET transp. 95mm voor kraft saladepotjes 95mm 
Couvercle PET transp. 95mm pour pot rond kraft 95mm 

DATUM / Date / Date 5/08/2021 

 

 

2. Producteigenschappen – Caractéristiques - Specifications 

 

MATERIAALSOORT/Matériel / Material RPET 90% 

GEWICHT / Poids / Weight ± 3.0 g / pc  

AFMETINGEN (BUITENKANT) / Dimensions (extérieur) Diamètre  95 mm  

 Hauteur 12 mm 

DIKTE / Epaisseur / Thickness 300 µm 

KLEUR / Couleur / Colour Transparent 

COMPATIBEL MET / Compatible avec Kraft pot salade Ø 95mm 

 

 

3. Verpakkingswijze – Emballage- Packaging 

 

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 1.000 stuks- pièces – pieces / karton - carton - box 

AANTAL / Quantité / Quantity 30 dozen – cartons - boxes / pallet 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING – DECLARATION DE 
CONFORMITE – DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 

The supplier established in the Community: 

Name of the supplier:      Ace Packaging NV. 
  Complete address:               Industrieterrein 1/1 -   IZ Webbekom 1013 
                                3290 Diest - Belgium 
     

declares that the product described above  complies with the requirements of:  
Regulation EC 1935/2004 of 27th October 2004 (Framework Regulation) 
Regulation EC 10/2011 of 14th January 2011 ( “PIM"-regulation) including its amendments 
Regulation EC 2023/2006 of 22th December 2006 ("GMP-regulation") 
Directive 94/62/EC - art. 11 ("heavy metals") 
 
in the following conditions of use: 
 

 Type of food intended to come in contact with material/object: 
 
All kind of food types 
 

 Possible treatment of material/object: 
 
The product can be handled in a temperature range from -20 °C to max. 50 °C but is typically used 
for food packaging to be stored and used under cooled (0 to 7 °C) and ambient (7 to 40 °C) 
temperatures.              
 
The levels of overall migration values  are according to aforementioned regulations below the 
tolerable limit value of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg respectively. 
Testing conditions: OM2 test 
 
Products are manufactured only with monomers, other starting substances and additives that are 
authorized under the Plastic regulation EC10/2011 
 
All substances, with SML (Specific Migration Limit) or QM (Maximum Permitted Quantity of residual 
substance in the food contact material), used for this product, are clearly below the value of the 
mandatory limit listed in annex I & II of Regulation 10/2011/EC and all additional amendments of 
10/2011/EC, until  date of issue. 
List of restricted substances (SML) present in the formulation of the material. 

  

- Monoethylene Glycol (MEG) (Cas No. 00107-21-1) + Diethylene Glycol (DEG) (Cas No. 
000111-46-6) with SML(T) 30 mg/kg, expressed as Ethylene glycol  

- Terephthalic acid  (Cas No. 0000100-21-0) with SML(T) 7,5 mg/kg  food  

 - Isophtalic acid (Cas No. 0000121-91-5) with SML(T) 5 mg/kg food 

- Antimony trioxide (CAS No. 0001309-64-4) with SML 0.040 mg/kg 

- 3-aminopropyltriethoxy-silane (CAS 0000919-30-2) with SML 0.05 mg/kg 

- Metals : Aluminium (SML 1 mg/kg), Barium (SML 1 mg/kg), Cobalt (SML 0.05 mg/kg), Copper 
(SML 5 mg/kg), Iron (SML 48 mg/kg), Lithium (0.6 mg/kg), Manganese (SML 0.6 mg/kg), Nickel 
(SML 0.02), Zinc (SML 5 mg/kg) 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 Products will not release PAA’s, (heavy) metals exceeding the detection limits 
 
Also a 10 ppb-screening is done in order to identify impurities, degradation products (=NIAS) and  
check the compliance. In the migration screening no substances were detected above the limit of 
detection (0.0017 mg/dm²) 
 
 
Dual use additives: 
Additive E338 phosphoric acid is listed in Table 6 of Section A of EU 1130/2011 amending Annex III to 
Regulation No. 1333/2008 on food additives approved for use in food additives, food enzymes, flood 
flavourings and nutrients and therefore it is a dual use additives.  
Phosphoric acid (Ref. no. 72640 / CAS No. 007664-38-2) has no specific migration limit (SML) within 
Commission Regulation Eu No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact 
with food.  
 
 
Products do comply with the requirements regarding functional barrier application as listed in EU 
10/2011 Article 13(2), (3) and (4) or Article 14(2) and(3). 
 
 

 Shelf-life and material/object temperature: 
Dry conditions, away from direct sun- and UV-light, avoid mechanical shocks, keep dust free in original 
closed boxes.  
 

 Surface/volume ratio. 

>6  
 
Traceability: 

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 

Our statements are based on the conformity documents made available by our suppliers,  migration  

tests carried  out by us or by a third party. It is the customers own responsibility to test the suitability 

 
Absence of BPA: 
We also confirm, based on the statement of our supplier, that the PET material is free from BPA (CAS 
No. 80-05-7).  
 
 
Compliance to REACH regulation EC 1907/2006: 
The manufacturer of the packaging material described above, confirms that :  
- His products are produced from monomers and other raw materials, which were duly registered 
according to the REACH requirements. 
- Any chemical substances from Substances of Very High Concern (SVHC) list: 197 (last updated 15 

January 2019 and published by ECHA  https://echa.europa.eu/nl/candidate-list-table ) are not 
used in production process of the PET packaging material described above. 
 
 
Allergens: 
We confirm that no substances listed in Annex II of Regulation EU no. 1169/2011 are used in the 
manufacture of the PET packaging material neither any raw materials are suspected of containing 
these substances. 
 
 

https://echa.europa.eu/nl/candidate-list-table


 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 
 
 (Appropriate information on all substances for which there are restrictions, at the level of the EU as well as at the 
Belgian level, so that all future users can comply with those restrictions. In the absence of any national or 
European regulation, all information on international restrictions, norms or guide values has to be provided 
(Council of Europe, WHO, Codex Alimentarius…) 
  

Place, date 
Diest, 01/04/20  
Kelly Vannitsen i.o.v. 
Olivier Stappaerts (CEO ACE Packaging) 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 
RESULTS 
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 
 

 

ACE Packaging  NV / SA • www.acepackaging.be • info@acepackaging.be

BTW/TVA BE 0400.942.669 • KBC KREDBEBB BE67 7351 1118 1687 • BVB JVBA BE 22  BE11645108845048  

Aanbiedingen volgens onze algemene verkoopsvoorwaar den • Offres suivants nos conditions générales de vente

 
 
 
 

 


